

NTEL14421-INT v2 Part List**NTEL14421-INT v2 - NORDICTRACK SPACESAVER SE9I ELLIPTICAL**

Key #	Part #	Description	Qty	Date Changed
	.	NT SPACE SAVER SE 9I	0	
	.	07/21 CHINA,EVERBRIGHT	0	
	.	COMPANY 11 REV R0721B	0	2021-08-31
	.	.	0	
	.	MEMOS	0	
	.	TM11-190 ELECTRICAL/	0	
	.	WIRING ISSUES	0	
	.	MM4-47 CONSOLE/RESISTANCE	0	
	.	MOTOR NOT WORKING	0	
	.	.	0	
1	NSP	FRAME	1	
2	427736	UPRIGHT	1	
3	349872	REAR UPRIGHT COVER	1	
4	437250	CONSOLE	1	
5	349856	ACCESSORY TRAY	1	
6	434643	RIGHT UPPER BODY LEG	1	
7	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0	
7A	364100	EDDY MECHANISM	1	
7B	321353	RESISTANCE CABLE	1	
7C	306275	EDDY MECHANISM SCREW	1	
8	353121	LEFT UPPER BODY ARM	1	
9	353124	RIGHT UPPER BODY ARM	1	
10	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0	
10A	385485	LEFT GRIP	1	
10B	385487	RIGHT GRIP	1	
11	349864	RIGHT LEG FRONT COVER	1	
12	393383	LEFT PEDAL	1	
13	393384	RIGHT PEDAL	1	
14	385426	LEFT PEDAL ARM	1	
15	349865	RIGHT LEG REAR COVER	1	
16	349871	FRONT UPRIGHT COVER	1	
17	247256	PIVOT BUSHING	6	
18	349862	LEFT LEG FRONT COVER	1	
19	349863	LEFT LEG REAR COVER	1	
20	349861	UPPER BODY ARM COVER	2	
21	349857	TRAY HOUSING	1	
22	349855	RIGHT LEG OUTER COVER	1	
23	247255	PEDAL ARM BUSHING	4	
24	355179	CRANK	1	
25	350309	CRANK ARM	2	
26	385429	PEDAL DISC INSERT	2	
27	349919	LARGE STORAGE FOOT	1	
28	430526	MAIN WIRE	1	
29	290729	PEDAL ARM BEARING	4	
30	348389	PEDAL ARM CAP	2	
31	345936	PEDAL ARM AXLE	2	
32	349854	RIGHT LEG INNER COVER	1	
33	331026	M8 WASHER	10	
34	353143	LEFT FRONT SHIELD	1	
35	353134	RIGHT FRONT SHIELD	1	

36	349849	PEDAL DISC	2
37	385559	TOP SHIELD	1
38	295804	FRAME BEARING	2
39	349852	LEFT LEG INNER COVER	1
40	352035	LARGE SPACER	1
41	113842	MAGNET	2
42	419853	POWER ADAPTER	1
43	346533	CRANK ARM WASHER	2
44	349920	LEFT SHIELD	1
45	349921	RIGHT SHIELD	1
46	119199	DRIVE BELT	1
47	246285	LEVELING FOOT	2
48	349876	STABILIZER CAP	4
49	385425	RIGHT PEDAL ARM	1
50	349848	SMALL WHEEL	2
51	349873	SMALL STORAGE FOOT	2
52	363093	IDLER	1
53	306635	SMALL SPACER	1
54	411458	RESISTANCE MOTOR	1
55	349866	AXLE COVER	2
56	354710	M4 X 12MM WSHR HD SCREW	4
57	282277	CLAMP	1
58	415080	REED SWITCH/WIRE	1
59	373258	M10 X 20MM HEX SCREW	2
60	352003	KEY	2
61	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
61A	195562	M4 X 16MM SCREW	55
61B	224606	M4 LIFT MTR SCREW	3
62	265270	M4 X 30MM SCREW	2
63	299643	GRIP	2
64	273353	3/16" X 1 1/2" SCREW	6
65	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
65A	250961	M4 SDSHLD SCREW	4
65B	313568	M4 REAR FT CVR SCREW	4
66	277369	PULLEY	1
67	350331	M4 X 15MM SCREW	2
68	250181	M4 X 16MM GROUND SCREW	1
69	385562	RIGHT LIFT MOTOR COVER	1
70	385565	REAR STABILIZER	1
71	276108	M4 X 12MM SCREW	2
72	281149	IDLER ADJUSTMENT SCREW	1
73	434376	FRONT STABILIZER	1
74	354709	M6 X 12MM FLAT HEAD SCREW	2
75	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
75A	197037	M6 X 12MM SCREW	8
75B	373267	M6 LIFT MTR TOP SCREW	2
76	247329	M8 X 16MM HEX SCREW	6
77	208938	M10 X 60MM SCREW	4
78	283894	M10 X 45MM HEX SCREW	2
79	277730	CRANK ARM BOLT	2
80	284975	M6 X 25MM SHOULDER SCREW	1
81	434815	M8 X 14MM SHOULDER SCREW	4
82	275907	CRANK ARM NUT	2
83	181900	M10 WASHER	2
84	256377	M10 X 120MM SCREW	4

85	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
85A	350300	UPRIGHT KNOB	1
85B	356178	UPRIGHT KNOB FLAT WASHER	2
85C	356179	UPRIGHT KNOB LOCK WASHER	1
86	350437	RIGHT UPRIGHT COVER	1
87	350438	LEFT UPRIGHT COVER	1
88	354708	M5 X 5MM SCREW	1
89	350296	LATCH RELEASE	1
90	350307	LATCH	1
91	429910	LEFT CNTRL EXTENSION WIRE	1
92	349853	LEFT LEG OUTER COVER	1
93	385448	FRONT CONSOLE COVER	1
94	385447	REAR CONSOLE COVER	1
95	268401	M10 X 50MM SCREW	2
96	281150	PIVOT SCREW	1
97	208163	IDLER SCREW	1
98	.	WHICH PART IS NEEDED?	0
98A	238124	M6 WSHR,LFT MTR BTTM	3
98B	342081	M6 WSHR, PEDAL ADJ	2
99	256446	M8 LOCKNUT	6
100	125819	STANDOFF	4
101	434642	LEFT UPPER BODY LEG	1
102	348647	UPRIGHT AXLE	1
103	373259	M8 X 20MM HEX BOLT	4
104	393770	LIFT FRAME	1
105	429867	LIFT MOTOR	1
106	430157	CONTROL BOARD	1
107	429822	CONTROL BOARD BRACKET	1
108	347488	LIFT FRAME AXLE	1
109	349847	LARGE WHEEL	2
110	358702	CRANK SPACER	1
111	385561	LEFT LIFT MOTOR COVER	1
112	349851	INCLINE FRAME CAP	2
113	286527	MOUNT/SCREW	14
114	349860	LIFT FRAME COVER	1
115	429965	POWER RECEPTACLE	1
116	223084	M10 X 140MM BOLT	2
117	.	M10 LOCKNUT, SEE #82	2
118	373266	M6 X 16MM SCREW	1
119	349538	RIGHT PEDAL PAD	1
120	.	LEFT PEDAL PAD, SEE #119	1
121	385568	RIGHT PEDAL HANDLE	1
122	385569	LEFT PEDAL HANDLE	1
123	410788	RIGHT PEDAL PLATE	1
124	410787	LEFT PEDAL PLATE	1
125	431570	LIFT MOTOR AXLE	1
126	321268	SPRING	2
127	194653	M6 ACORN NUT	2
128	325993	PIN	2
129	427825	RIGHT GRIP CONTROL WIRE	1
130	356195	LIFT FRAME BUSHING	4
131	.	M4 X 19MM SCREW, SEE #65	5
132	213457	M4 X 12MM PAN SCREW	14
133	429909	RT CNTRL EXTENSION WIRE	1
134	427824	LEFT GRIP CONTROL WIRE	1

.	.	.	0
.	.	NON-ILLUSTRATED PARTS	0
#	016057	8" CABLE TIE	5
#	132315	50LB WIRE TIE	1
#	116566	15 1/2" CABLE TIE	5
#	313668	GROMETT	1
#	266083	DECAL, GENERAL WRNG	1
#	350868	DECAL,WRNG,HEAVY 100LB	1
#	355994	DECAL, WRNG,TIGHTEN KNOB	1
#	437258	LITPAC,INCLUDES HWKIT	1
#	437369	USER'S MANUAL,ENGLISH	1
#	437370	USER'S MANUAL,FRENCH	1
#	437371	USER'S MANUAL,SPANISH	1
#	437372	USER'S MANUAL,ITALIAN	1
#	437373	USER'S MANUAL,GERMAN	1
#	437374	USER'S MANUAL,PORTUGUESE	1
#	437375	USER'S MANUAL,DUTCH	1
#	401831	DECAL, GEN WRNG.6LANG	1
#	358686	DECAL,WRNG,HEAVY,6LANG	1
#	358688	DECAL, WRNG,KNOB,6LANG	1
#	429926	HWKIT,IN LITPAC	1
#	297256	6MM ALLEN WRENCH	1
#	413564	DROP OUT BKT SCREW	1
TS17	215822	4" GROUND WIRE	1
TS6	429966	75" LFT MTR WIRE	1
TS7	429967	10" RESIST MTR WIRE	1
.	.	.	0
.	.	OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES	0
#	146119	FLOOR MAT	1
#	140069	SNAP RING PLIERS	1
#	410314	TABLET HOLDER	1
#	410444	ARM BAND PULSE MON.	1
#	364361	CHEST PULSE MONITOR	1